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SCOPE OF SERVlCES Umversmes shall continue to recruit and screen Intern candidates according to
. - H H : - r\‘_._l\lllui:

Occupational Therapy, Speech-Language Pathology, Physical Therapy, Psychology, Nursing, and
Audiology. They shall refer the most qualified candidates to the desighated CPS Program contact for
consideration and placement. The Board retains the right to determine the number of Intern slots, select
the Interns from the pool presented by the Universities, and place the Interns. Universities shall conduct
site observatlons for each Intern at various tlmes throughout the Intern's placement and they shall
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the interns achieve the learning goals set by the Interns, their University, and the Chief Officer of Diverse
Learner Supports and Services or her designee. Internship requirements for each area of specialization
are as follows:

Social Work: Ideally, each Masters of Social Work (MSW) Intern shall provide a minimum of
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candidates as designated by the Office of Diverse Learner Supports & Services. Each University,
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workshop/seminar on field instruction for all CPS Fleld Instructors providing superwsuon to such
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AUTHORIZATION: Authorize the General Counsel to include other relevant terms and conditions in
the written Master Agreements, Renewal Agreements and amendments to revise categories.

I A maremmsmm mandm mom

euu_]r'i_i “- e ",;I‘f_nﬁ..l oEiirs,_. fn mrrmmiiba S Almndac A memamann PRI o PR =







15-0624-EX2

EXHIBIT"A"

1. Adler School of Professional Psychology — (Master)
17 N Dearborn St

Psychology: .
C‘T:ﬂ-m".,... [ . D P n-[u,:”_‘ —

Email: mbilkey@adler.edu

Contact Person: Clark Bradshaw
Phone: 312-662-4160
Email: cbradshaw@adler.edu
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1400 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 110
Arlington, VA 22209

Psychology:

Contact Person: Lori Muskat
Phone: 770-407-1025
Email: muskat@argosy.edu

3. Aurora University — (Master)
2245 Sequoia Drive Suite #301a
Aurora, IL 60506

Social Work:

Contact Person: Andrew Kutemeier
Phone: 630-947-8936

Email: akutemei@aurora.edu

Fax: 630-844-6854

Speech-Language Pathology:
Contact Person: Marcia Gaspari
Phone: 630-844-4643

Email: mgaspari@aurora.edu

4. Ball State University — (Master)
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Social Work: _
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Phone: 617-353-7916
Email: mamodeo@bu.edu

Occupational Therapy:
Contact Person: Wendy J Coster
Phone: 617-353-2729

Physical Therapy:
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Psychology:

Contact Person: Dr. Mike Zickar
Dhana: A410._279.9201
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325 N Wells
Chicago, IL 60654-1822

Psychology:
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Phone: 312-467-2318
Email: kkohler@thechicagoschool.edu

11. Chicago State University — (2@ Renewal)
9501 S King Drive
Chicago, IL 60628

Occupational Therapy:

Contact Person: Leslie Roundtree
Phone: 773-995-2525

Email: Iroundir@csu.edu

Fax: 773-995-4484

Contact Person: Joyce Hoillis
Phone: 773-995-2366
Email: jholli20@csu.edu
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Contact Person: Lolita Godbold
Phone: 773-995-2843 .
Email: lgodbold@csu.edu

Nursing:

Contact Person: Lisa Young
Phone: 773-995-3901
Email: lyoung24@csu.edu

" 12. Chjldren’s Memorial Hospital — (Master)

i 12 Chldpn's Momorial Hospital (Master)

Chicago, IL 60611

lapd State] Inivgrsity — (1% Benewal) _ .
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14. DePaul University — (2" Renewal)
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Chicago, IL 60614

Social Worker:

Contact Person: Lee Casteel
Phone: 312-362-7328
Email: fcasteel@depaul.edu
Fax: 312-362-7327

Dominican University — (2"¢ Renewal)
7900 Division Street
River Forest, IL 60305

Social Work:

Contact Person: Carina Santa Maria
Phone: 708-714-9309

Email: chomann@dom.edu

Fax: 708-366-3446

o

17.

600 Lincoln Ave
Charleston, IL 61920

Speech-Language Pathology:
Contact Person: Douglas Bower
Phone: 217-581-2200

Email: djbower@eiu.edu

Contact Person: Angela B. Anthony
Phone: 217-581-2712 x 2207
Email: abanthony@eiu.edu

Elmhurst College — (1t Renewal)
190 Prospect Avenue
Elmhurst, lllinois 60126

Speech-Language Pathology
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18. Florida Agricultural and Mechanical University — (Master)

Email: meredith.baker-rush@elmhurst.edu

1601 S. Martin L. King Jr. Blvd
Tallahassee, FL 32307

Occupational Therapy:
Contact Person: Debora S Oliveira
Phone: 850-561-2010 ’
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Psychology:

Phone: 708-534-4379 ext. 4379
Email: slopezb@govst.edu

Occupational Therapy:
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Fax: 708-534-1647

Physical Therapv:
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Phone: 708-534-4842
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22. lllinois State University — (2"¢ Renewal)
100 N University St
Normal, IL 61761

Psychology:
Contact Person: Mark Swerdlik
Email: meswerd@ilstu.edu

Speech-Language Pathology:
Contact Person: Cara Boester
Phone: 309-438-2318

Email: clboest@ilstu.edu

Fax: 309-438-5221

23. Indiana State University — (2" Renewal)
200 N 7th St
Terre Haute, IN 47809

%‘im—

Phone: 812-237-2445
Email: Kim.Julian@indstate.edu
Fax: 812-237-4378

Physical Therapy:
Phone: 812-237-2765
Fax: 812-237-9612

Social Work:
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Phone: 812-237-7650
- Email: Robyn.Lugar@indstate.edu

24. Indiana University — (1* Renewal)
107 S Indiana Ave
Bloomington, IN 47405
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28. Midwestern University — (2" Renewal)
555 31st St
Downers Grove, 1L 60515

Occupational Therapy:

Contact Person: Minetta Wallingford
Phone: 630-515-7208

Email: mwalli@midwestern.edu

Fax: 630-515-7418

Phone: 630-515-7281

Speech-Language Pathology:
Contact Person: Kimberly S Hoffer
Phone: 630-515-6367

Email: khoffe@midwestern.edu
Fax: 630-515-7665

-

Chicago, IL 60625

Psychology: ‘ ) ~
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Nursing:
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Phone: 815-753-6550
Phone: 815-753-1897

Email: jstrom@niu.edu .

Psychology:
Contact Person: Gregory A. Waas
Phone: 815-753-3508

Email: gwaas@niu.edu

Physical Therapy:

Contact Person: Becky Wagner
Phone: 815-753-5697

Email: rwagner1@niu.edu
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633 Clark St
Evanston, IL 60208

Physical Therapy:

Contact Person: Nora Francis
Phone: 312-908-6796

Email: n-francis@northwestern.edu

Speech-Language Péthology:
Contact Person: Frances K Block
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Email: tkb730@northwestern.edu
Fax: 847-467-7141

Psychology: .

Contact Person: Dan McAdams
Phone: 847-491-4174

Email: dmca@northwestern.edu

33. Nova Southeastern University — (1 Renewal)
3301 College Ave
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34. Ohio University — (1t Renewal)
1 Ohio University
Athens, OH 45701

Speech-Language Pathology:
Contact Person: Marianne Malawista
Phone: 740-593-1418

Email: malawist@ohio.edu

Fax; 740-593-4433

Occupational Therapy:
Contact Person: Betty Sindelar
Phone: 740-597-1883
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35. Oklahoma State University — (Master)
219 Student Union
Stillwater, OK 74078

Psychology:

Contact Person: Thad Leffingwell
Phone: 405-744-7494

Email: thad.leffingwell@okstate.edu

36. Purdue University — (2"¢ Renewal)
610 Purdue Mall
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Speech-Language Pathology:
Contact Person: Joshua M. Alexander
Phone: 765-494-4091

i i "Ii;:"-‘ T R — -

Physical/ Occupational Therapy:
Contact Person: Larry Leverenz
Phone: 765-494-3167

Email: llgvere@nurdue.edu
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Occupational Therapy:
Contact Person: Judith Stoecker
Phone 847 578 8694
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39. Rush University Medlcal Center — (2" Renewal)

Chicago, IL 60612

Occupational Therapy:

Contact Person: Rebecca Ozelie
Phone: 312-942-6988

Email: rebecca_ozelie@rush.edu
Fax: 312-942-6989

Speech-Language Pathology:

"WR/T i) - e ‘ ;

Phone: 312-942-3296
Email: Doreen _lzaguirre@rush.edu
Fax: 312-942-1862

Audiology:

Contact Person: Dianne Meyer
Phone: 312-942-6864

Email: cds_info@rush.edu

40. Saint Louis University — (1% Renewal)
1 North Grand
Saint Louis, MO 63103

Psychology:
Contact Person: Jeffrey D. GfeIIer
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Email: gfelleri@slu.edu
Fax: 314-977-1014

Speech-Language Pathology:
Contact Person: Travis T. Threats -
Phone: 314-977-3175

Email: threatst@slu.edu

Occennational Theranv:
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Contact Person: Pamela Klick
Phone; 773-298-3564
Phone: 773-298-3571

Email: klick@sxu.edu

Nursing:
Contact Person: Patricia Kelly
Phone: 773-524-1900

Email: pkelly@sxu.edu

42, Southern lllinois University — (Master)

1263 Lincoln Dr

Social Work:
Contact Person: Sarah Buila
Phone: 618-453-1247
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Contact Person: Gail B. Robinson
Phone: 618-536-2147
Email: health-professions@cos.siu.edu

Speech-Language Pathology:
Contact Person: Diane Muzio
Phone: 618-453-4304

Email: dmuzio@siu.edu
Address: Rehabilitation Institute
Rehn Hall

43.

Carbondale, 1L 62901

St. Ambrose University — (2" Renewal)
518 W Locust St
Davenport, IA 52803

Physical Therapy: '
Contact Person: Kristin Ryan
Phone: 563-333-5890
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44. Stony Brook University — {Master)
100 Nicolls Road
Stony Brook, NY 11790

Social Work: :

Contact Person: Joel Blau, D.S.W
Phone: 631-444-3149

Email: Joel.Blau@stonybrook.edu

Occupational Therapy:

Contact Person: Eva Rodriguez
Phone: 631-444-8393

Email: Eva.Rodriguez@stonybrook.edu

Physical Therapy:
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Email: Richard.Johnson@stonybrook.edu

[T L

']

419 Boston Ave.
Medford, MA 02155

Occupational Therapy:
Contact Person: Michelle Molle
Phone: 617-627-5929

Froail Michalle Unlla@tufts adu

Psychology:

Contact Person: Lisa M. Shin
Phone: 617.627.2251

Email; lisa.shin@tufts.edu

46. University of Central Florida — (2" Renewal)
4000 Central Florida Bivd
Orlando, FL 32816

Psychology: A
Contact Person: Shari-Ann James
Phone: 407-823-2811

Email: shari-ann.james@ucf.edu
Fax: 407-823-5415

47. University Of Chicago — (Master)
5801 S Ellis Ave
Chicago, IL 60637

Physical Therapy:
Contact Person: Molly Malloy MPT, OCS
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5801 S Ellis Ave
Chicago, IL 60637

Speech-Language Pathology

Contact Person: Daniel E. Martin

Phone: 773-702-1865

Email: dmartin@surgery.bsd. uchlcaqo edu
Fax: 773-702-6809

49. University Of Colorado at Boulder — (15t Renewal)
1050 Regent Dr., 502 UCB
Boulder, CO 80309

Psychology:
Contact Person: Theresa D: Hernandez

}'&k}mﬁpthnn AAND -

Email: Theresa.Hernandez@colorado.edu

Speech-Language Pathology

Contact Person: Shelley Sheppeck

Phone: 303-492-9949

Email: shelley.sheppeck@colorado.edu

Address: Speech, Language, & Hearing Sciences
2501 Kittredge Loop Road

409 UCB

University of Colorado

Boulder, CO 80309-0409

50. University of lllinois — (Master)
901 West lllinois Street
Urbana, IL 61801 '

Psychology:

Contact Person: Arthur Kramer
Phone: 217-333-9532

Email: a-kramer@illinois.edu

Social Work:
Contact Person: Sandra Kopels
Email: kopels@illinois.edu

Speech-Language Pathology :
Contact Person; Pamela A. Hadley, Ph.D.
Phone: 217-333-1968

Email: phadley@illinois.edu

Fax: 217-244-2235

Address: 901 South Sixth Street
Champaian Il 61820
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Qccupational Therapy:
Contact Person: Peggy Meredith
Phone: 318-342-1617

Email: meredith@ulm.edu

54. University of Missouri — (Master)
Columbia, MO 65211
(573) 882-2121

Speech-Language Pathology:

Contact Person: Judith Goodman

Phone: 573) 884-2940

Email: GoodmanJC@health.missouri.edu
Address: 301 Lewis Hall

University of Missouri

Columbia, MO 65211
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1227 W 27th St
Cedar Falls, A 50614

Psychology:

Contact Person: Isabela Varela
Phone: 319-273-6857

Email: isabela.varela@uni.edu

Occupational Therapy:

Contact Person: Theresa Spradling
Phone: 319-273-6214

Email: theresa.spradling@uni.edu

Social Work: .

Contact Person: Jenny Becker
Phone: 319-273-7881

Email: jenny.becker@uni.edu

56. University of Oklahoma — (Master)
660 Parrington Oval
Norman, OK 73019

Psychology:

Contact Person: Russell Adams
Phone: 405-271-8001 ext:47680
Email: Russell-Adams@ouhsc.edu

Social Work:
Contact Person: Julie Miller-Cribbs
Phone: 918-660-3378

T g @tﬂ |

Occupational Therapy:
Contact Person: Cydny Robinson
Phone: 405-271-2131 ext: 47139

21
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902 Sumter Street Access/Lieber College
Columbia, SC 29208

Speech-Language Pathology:
Contact Person: Juliana Miller
Phone: 803-777-2628

Email: MILLER39@mailbox.sc.edu

Physical Therapy:

Contact Person: Stacy Fritz
Phone: 803-777-6887

Email: sfriz@mailbox.sc.edu

Psychology:
Contact Person: Douglas H. Wedell
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58. University of Texas at Dallas — (1* Renewal)
800 W Campbell Rd
Richardson, TX 75080

Speech-Language Pathology:
Contact Person: Janice Lougeay
Phone: 214-905-3114

Email: lougeay@utdallas.edu

Psychology:

Contact Person: Shayla Holub, PhD
Phone: 972-883-4473

Email: sholub@utdallas.edu

Occupational/ Physical Therapy:
Contact Person: Kathleen A. Byrne
Phone: 972-883-2323

Email: kab019000@utdallas.edu

Social Work:

Contact Person: Sheryl Skaggs
Phone: 972-883-4460

Email: siskaggs@utdallas.edu
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Physical Therapy:

Contact Person: Krisitian O'Conner
Phone: 414-229-2680

Email: krisocon@uwm.edu

Speech-Language Pathology:
Contact Person: Sherri L. Sieff
Phone: 414-229-4025

Email: slsieff@uwm.edu

60. University of Wisconsin at Whitewater — (Master)
800 W Main St
Whitewater, W1 53190

Psychology:

Contact Person: Carolyn Morgan
Phone: 262-472-5410

Email: morganc@uww.edu

Social Work:

Contact Person: Tim Reutebuch
Phone: 262-472-1478

Email: reutebut@uww.edu

Speech-lLanguage Pathology:

Contact Person: Dept of Comm Sciences & Disorders
Phone: 262-472-4854

Email: comdis@uww.edu

Fax: 262-472-5210
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Whitewater, WI 53190

61. University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire — {(Master)
105 Garfield Ave
Eau Claire, WI 54701

Speech-Language Pathology:
Contact Person: Angie Sterling-Orth
Phone: 715-836-3831

Email: sterliaj@uwec.edu

Social Work: .
Contact Person: Patricia Christopherson
Phone: 715-836-5366

< T

Psychology:

CATC K2 |

Phone: 715-836-5733
Email: herstaja@uwec.edu









